
1 
Agreement No. 23-DMF-RFP-455 

Amendment No. 2 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
AGREEMENT NO. 23-DMF-RFP-455 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 2 
 

This Amendment Number 2 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 23-DMF-RFP-455 (“Main Agreement”) dated March 17, 2023 between CliftonLarsonAllen (CLA) 
LLP. (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:  
 

1. PURSUANT TO CLAUSE 4. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM 
APRIL 1, 2024 TO MARCH 31, 2025. 

 
2. PURSUANT TO CLAUSE 50, NOTICES SECTION. TO REPLACE THE CONTRACTOR AND COUNTY 

CONTACT TO THE FOLLOWING: 
NOTICES 
TO THE CONTRACTOR: 
SEAN M. WALKER, CPA, CFE, CGFM, CGMS, PRINCIPAL 
901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, SUITE 200 
ARLINGTON, VA 22203 
PHONE: 240-397-8181 
EMAIL: SEAN.WALKER@CLACONNECT.COM 
 
TO THE COUNTY: 
KAREN SPENCE, CPA, CGMA, MBA, ACTING COMPTROLLER 
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT AND FINANCE 
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 
Phone: 703-228-3419 or 571-347-0061 
EMAIL: KSPENCE@ARLINGTONVA.US 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                           CLIFTONLARSONALLEN (CLA) LLP 

COUNTY, VIRGINIA  

AUTHORIZED                                                                     AUTHORIZED 

SIGNATURE:                                                                       SIGNATURE: ________________________                                                                        

NAME: _____________________________                NAME: ____________________________ 

TITLE: ______________________________       TITLE: _____________________________                                                                                    

DATE:                                                                                  DATE: _____________________________                      

  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 6F609EB4-53F4-4B18-AA7C-2F02F9B49AB7

1/15/2024

Principal

Sean Walker

1/17/2024

Assistant Purchasing Agent

Meloni Hurley


